TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natalie Abshier		07/30/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accubid Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	7725 Jane Street	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4K 1X4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509943	CONSTRUCTJOB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)481-1792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.481.0718 ext.324
Email: hjuroviesky@jruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Henry Juroviesky
Address Line 1: 3080 Yonge Street
Address Line 2: Suite 5072, Box 72

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4N 3N1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

900020487

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0373

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry Juroviesky	
Signature:	/Henry Juroviesky/	
Date:	03/01/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0374 03/01/2005 10:56 No.808 **P**01

SCHEDULE L-1 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK "CONSTRUCTJOB" BY NATALIE ABSHIER TO ACCUBID SYSTEMS LTD.

Reference is made to that certain Agreement of Purchase and Sale ("Agreement"), dated July 30, 2004, by and between Natalie Abshier ("Seller") of 125 Hunters Cove Road, Mead, Colorado, 80542 and Accubid Systems Ltd. ("Purchaser") of 7725 Jane Street, Concord, Ontario, L4K, 1X4, Canada.

Pursuant to and in compliance with the Agreement, the undersigned Seller, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby quitelaim unto Purchaser all right, title, and interest of the Seller if any, in and to the trademark, service mark, logotype and trade name "CONSTRUCTJOB" with respect to any all and goods and services and in all classes, any and all similar and related trademarks or service marks using the words "CONSTRUCTJOB" as part thereof, any and all copyrights in and to the logotypes and designs relating to any of the foregoing, together will all goodwill associated with all of the foregoing.

Seller is quitclaiming the foregoing rights, interests and assets to Purchaser pursuant to this Trademark Assignment "As Is" "Where Is" and with all faults and expressly subject to the provisions, agreements, disclaimers, acknowledgements and limitations set forth in the Agreement.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, Seller has executed this Trademark Assignment this 30th day of July, 2004.

"SELLER"

Natalie Abshier

RECORDED: 03/01/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0375